## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1215345030 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/01/2012 10:00 AM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED PY:

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC Lynn Tarleton 4425 Ponce De Leon Brya, 5th Floor Coral Gables, Florida 33146

BV LOAN NO: 484538A

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC Attn: Ramona Careaga 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Coral Gables, Florida 33146

LOAN AMOUNT: \$245,000.00

### Assignment of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, FEDERAL DEPOS', I INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER FOR PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as ("ASSIGN DR/GRANTOR"), hereby grants, conveys, assigns to

#### FIRST MIDWEST BANK

One Pierce Place, Suite 1500, Itasca, IL 60143

("ASSIGNEE/GRANTEE") all beneficial interest under that certain NORTGAGE dated, <u>02/28/2007</u> and executed by: <u>SALEM HADDAD, MARRIED TO ABEER ALI, AND MAY LK ALMASSAD</u>, borrower(s) to <u>PALOS</u>

<u>BANK AND TRUST COMPANY</u>, as original lender, and certain MORTGAGE recorded in Instrument No.

<u>07/10305204</u> in Volume <u>N/A</u>, at Page <u>N/A</u>, recorded on <u>04/13/2007</u>, in the Official Records of <u>WILL</u>

County, State of <u>IL</u>, covering the following described property: SEE LYHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL

DESCRIPTION

748; 740-744 WEST 119<sup>TH</sup> ST & 749-757 WEST 118<sup>TH</sup> PL, CHICAGO, (L 6) 628

Parcel ID# 25-21-328-011-0000,012,013,014,015,001,002,003,004

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due tiltereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Document.

SH SM SSC IN

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

BV 484538A

Dated:  Sub Witness:	5-3-12	ASSIGNOR: FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION as Receiver for Palos Bank and Trust Company 520 N. Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559
Witness:	OF TEXAS TUNOS	By: Ogra Milla (Name) (Title) Attorney-In-Fact
	OF DALLAS COOK ) SS	
on 3/12, before me, mary public for an within the said county, personally appeared, Attorney-In-Fact, of FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION as Receiver for PALOS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY whose address is 520 N. Cass Avenue, Westmont, IL 60559, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (is s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	ersonally known	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Forms
Pı	roduced ID:	My commission Number:  OFFICIAL SEAL  My commission Expires:  MARYANI POTENZO-ANDERSEN  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION SYPIRES:06/17/13
003557	11848	

1215345030 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**BV 484538A LEGAL DESCRIPTION** 

**EXHIBIT "A"** 

LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 IN BLOCK 4 IN KNEELAND AND WRIGHT'S FIRST ADDITION TO WEST PULLMAN, TOGETHER WITH LOTS 23, 24, 25, AND 26 IN BLOCK 4 OF KNEELAND AND WRIGHT'S SECOND ADDITION TO WEST PULLMAN, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 44 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Reaf Property or Its address is commonly known as 748; 740-744 WEST 119TH STREET & 749-757/WEST 118TH PLACE, CHICAGO, IL 60628. The Reaf Property tax identification number is 25-21-328-011-000; 25-21-328-01000; 25-21-328-01000; 25-21-328-01000; 25-21-328-0000; 25-21-328-00000; 25-21-328-00000; 25-21-328-000000; 25-21-328-000000; 25-21-328-0000000.